

## HEART LAKE FIRST NATION #469 CHIEF AND COUNCIL IS PROUD TO ANNOUNCE THEIR PARTNERSHIP WITH VIKING CIP.





WE STRIVE TO UNDERSTAND
THE HISTORY AND CULTURE OF
INDIGENOUS PEOPLE, WHILE
ENSURING WE ACKNOWLEDGE
THEIR INTEREST IN OUR
PROJECTS.

WE BELIEVE ONE OF THE MANY WAYS WE CAN SUPPORT RECONCILIATION IS THROUGH ECONOMIC INCLUSION AND WORKING WITH INDIGENOUS COMMUNITIES TO DEVELOP LONG TERM PARTNERSHIPS.





Box 447 Lac La Biche AB TOA 2CO Canada

P. +1 780 623 2130 F. +1 780 623 3505

July 28, 2023

To whom it may concern,

Heart Lake First Nation #469 Chief & Council is proud to announce the HLFN/Viking CIP Ltd. partnership. This letter serves as support for the HLFN/Viking CIP Ltd. partnership for retaining services.

This letter is to confirm that there is a working arrangement between Heart Lake First Nation Construction, a 100% Heart Lake First Nation band-owned business, and Viking CIP Ltd.

The Heart Lake First Nation partnership with Viking CIP Ltd. provides great long-term benefit to the community by delivering sustained economic success. Under the terms of the agreement, there will be significant benefit back to Heart Lake First Nation through employment and training for our community members, financial benefit which contributes to community initiatives and priorities which include program delivery, housing and infrastructure.

Heart Lake First Nation #469 fully supports and endorses the above-partnership between Heart Lake First Nation Construction and Viking CIP Ltd.

Please contact Tony Bagga at **tbagga@hlfn.net** / 780 246 7314 if you require any additional information to support our submission.

Sincerely,

**Tony Bagga** 

Heart Lake First Nation #469

Director, Government/Industry Relations & Business Development